## Pheasants Forever& Quail Forever Chapter 706 (Johnson County, KS) BANQUET SPONSORSHIP NOTICE

Dear Friend of Pheasants Forever & Quail Forever,

It's that time again! We are currently planning our biggest fundraising event of the year, our Annual Banquet and Auction. Johnson County Pheasants Forever is dedicated to bridging the gap between our young people and the land they will become stewards of through public awareness, education and habitat improvement. Last year's annual banquet had more than 300 attendees and raised more than \$40,000 for habitat projects, conservation activities and youth education programs. The details on this year's event can be found below.



WHEN: Thursday, March 4, 2021 (Mark your calendars)

**PLACE:** Ball Conference Center, 21350 West 153<sup>rd</sup> Street, Olathe, Kansas

**SCHEDULE:** 5 p.m. – Doors/Silent Auction Open, 7 p.m. – Buffet Dinner, 8 p.m. – Live Auction

For a successful banquet, we need desirable items for the Live/Silent Auctions and raffles or cash donations. Your **donation of merchandise**, **gift certificates**, **or cash** will increase the net funds available for our conservation activities and youth programs. We hope that you understand the importance of what Pheasants Forever is trying to accomplish, and consider donating to our upcoming auction. Pheasants Forever is a non-profit, 501(c)3 volunteer



organization; thus, *your donation is tax deductible*. Your generous contribution will be acknowledged in our banquet program, table sign and during the live auction. You will also be entered into our *sponsor raffle*. To ensure you receive recognition, please include a short description of the item donated, the suggested retail price, and two business cards for contact information **before February 18, 2021**.

## We are in need of the following items:

- · Gift certificates for dining or merchandise
- Tickets to sporting events, concerts, movies, theater
- Tools and other items for the workshop
- Artwork, jewelry, furniture, or other home items
- Hunting packages, guns, and hunting equipment
- Fishing or camping equipment.
- Toys, youth items for the kids
- Cash donations

## **Johnson County Pheasants Forever Sponsorship Program**

Level	Cost	RSVP	Tickets	Memberships
Platinum	\$1,500	Full Table	8	4
Gold	\$1,000	Full Table	8	2
Silver	\$500	1/2 Table	4	2
Bronze	\$250		2	1



Thank you in advance for your donation and support. Pheasants Forever stands for the conservationist that wants to make a difference; by creating habitat, restoring wetlands, acquiring key critical wildlife lands for public access, and preserving the legacy of our hunting and conservation heritage for generations to come.

Call Greg Brummer at 913-515-9307 or email us at **gbrum9@gmail.com** with any questions, donations, or to arrange for merchandise pickup.

For checks or gift certificates, please mail to: Johnson County PF, 7113 Hauser Drive, Shawnee, KS 66216